Each Session shall be conducted through a private Zoom video link or
any other application as may be designated by the Coach, in Coach’s sole reasonable discretion, etc.

3. FEES AND PAYMENT. Client shall pay Company:

3.1. 6 month Membership Payment - Client shall pay a one time fee of $1,497 (One Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety-Seven United States Dollars) for the Program immediately upon execution
of this Agreement, unless special discounts are applicable. The 6 month installment will
automatically charge the Client’s card on file every 182 (One Hundred and Eighty Two) days,

until canceled by the Client by contacting Danette May support. Client must contact the Danette
May support prior to the Client’s card being charged for cancellation;

3.2. Quarterly Payment - A total of $997 (Nine Hundred and Ninety Seven United States Dollars)
for a Quarterly Membership paid in full apply to Client. The quarterly installment will
automatically charge the Client’s card on file every 90 (ninety) days, until canceled by the Client
by contacting Danette May support. Client must contact the Danette May support prior to the